RNS Number: 1630R Iconic Labs PLC 24 October 2023

24 October 2023

Iconic Labs PLC

("Iconic" or the "Company")

Change of Auditor

Iconic Labs PLC (LSE: ICON), today announces that the Board has approved the appointment of RPG Chartered Accountants as the Company's Auditor for the financial year ending 30 June 2023.

Nordens Audit Limited (Nordens) has ceased to be the Company's Auditor as it has not yet been able to obtain its registration as an auditor eligible to undertake Public Interest Entity audits. Nordens has confirmed to the Company that there are no matters connected with its ceasing to hold office that need to be brought to the attention of the members or creditors of the Company for the purposes of section 519 of the Companies Act 2006.

For any further information or enquiries please contact:

Iconic Labs Tel: +44 (0) 7462 156238
Brad Taylor, Chief Executive Officer ir@iconiclabs.co.uk

Novum Securities Limited Tel: +44 (0) 20 7399 9400

David Coffman / Daniel Harris

Bessie Elliot

Yellow Jersey PR
Tel: +44 (0) 20 3004 9512
Sarah Hollins
Annabelle Wills

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact mscance use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact mscance use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact mscance use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact mscance use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact mscance use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact mscance use and distribution of this information may apply.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END